
Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 6063-46

S-4000 BH Omron

PNEUMATICS

7 1 5

4 6

2

3

11 14
12

16 18

13

20 21 9 8

10 15

17

19

34*

22

29

31

25
26

18 16

23

30

27
28

29

24



Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone:  +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-47

S-4000 BH Omron

PNEUMATICS

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
01 08.6000.5.012 Screw M5x12 2
02 08.6832.5.000 Washer M5 2
03 12.0008.3.659 Regulator Holder 1
04 12.0008.3.735 Regulator 1
05 08.6850.5.000 Washer M5 2
06 08.6700.5.000 Nut M5 2
07 12.0008.3.420 Connector 1
08 12.0008.3.484 Silencer 1
09 12.0008.3.829 Air Supply Block Assembly 1
10 12.8000.0.016 Label Kit 1
11 12.0008.4.058 Clip ●●●●●●●●●●●● 4
12 12.0008.3.023 Ty-wrap ●●●●●●●●●●●● 4
13 12.0008.3.828 Pneumatic Valve 4
14 08.6662.3.006 Screw 2
15 12.0008.3.830 Rail Stopper 1
16 08.6683.4.007 Screw 2
17 12.0008.3.418 Pressure Gauge 1
18 12.0008.4.280 Clamp 2
19 12.0008.3.605 Connector 1
20 12.0008.3.832 DIN Rail 1
21 12.0008.3.831 Rail Stopper 1
22 12.0008.3.606 Connector ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
23 12.0008.3.430 Speed Controller ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
24 12.0008.3.426 Plug 1
25 12.0008.3.413 Cylinder 1
26 12.0008.3.409 Connector 1
27 12.0008.3.433 Knife Cylinder 1
28 12.0008.3.409 Connector 2
29 12.0008.3.411 Connector ●●●●●●●●●●●● 4
30 12.0008.3.412 Clamp Cylinder ●●●● 1
31 24.0050.0.000 Trimmer Cylinder 1
32 24.0145.1.000 Air Tubing 6x 1 BL   JOI = 1500 mm 1
32 Air Tubing 4x0,75 BL    J1A = J1B = J1A1 J2A = J2B = J3A = J3B = 600 m ●●●●●●●●●●●●

33* See Page 3-55 Air Tubing 6x1 BL    JO12
34* 12.0008.3.437 Plug 1



Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 6063-48

S-4000 BH Omron

ACCESSORIES — EXTRA PARTS

1
2

3

5

6
43

7
8

9
10

11
12

13

29

19

14
15

16

4

40
41

17

18

20

21

22

28

31
30

26

42

—  EXTRA 
      PARTS
*

27

37
38*

32
33

23
34

24
25

35

*

* *
*

*

45**

*

*

*

36

39

43*

46*
*

*
*
*

47
48

50
49

51
52

53

54

*******
*

56*

57

56

61
60

59

58

63

62

* *
* *

* *
*
*



Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone:  +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-49

S-4000 BH Omron

ACCESSORIES — EXTRA PARTS

ß

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
01 20.0093.2.004 Trimmer Hook 1
02 20.0094.0.000 Trimmer Knife 1
03 22.0209.0.000 Looper Gauge 1
04 24.0030.0.000 Main Shaft Pulley Bracket 1
05 24.0024.0.000 Needle Bar Shaft Pulley Bracket 1
06 02.0750.2.110 Needles, Size 90 10
07 05.1322.0.000 Oiler ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
08 12.0008.6.001 Screwdriver 1
09 22.0213.0.000 Bracket 1
10 08.6850.4.000 Washer M4 1
11 08.6000.4.005 Screw M4x5 1
12 12.0008.6.109 Wrench 1
13 12.0008.6.102 Allen Key Wrench 4 1
14 12.0008.6.101 Allen Key Wrench 3 1
15 12.0008.6.112 Allen Key Wrench 2-1/2 1
16 12.0008.6.100 Allen Key Wrench 2 1
17 12.0008.6.105 Needle Threader 1

 18* 12.0008.3.464 Connector  ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
19 12.0008.3.251 Air Tubing Clamp 1

 20* 12.0008.3.466 Connector ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
 21* 12.0008.3.467 Connector ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
 22* 12.0008.3.465 Connector ●●●●●●●●●●●● 1
23 23.2356.2.052 Knife 13mm 1
24 23.2356.2.054 Knife 16mm 1
25 23.2356.2.055 Knife 19mm 1
26 08.6010.5.008 Screw M5 x 8 1
27 22.0010.0.000 Crosswise Gauge 1
28 08.6400.4.005 Gauge Lock Screw M4 x 5 1
29 22.0011.0.000 Parallel Gauge Block 1
30 22.0012.0.000 Parallel Gauge 1
31 22.0044.0.000 Crosswise Gauge Guide 1
32* 23.2356.2.050 Knife 10mm —
33* 23.2356.2.051 Knife 11mm —
34* 23.2356.2.053 Knife 14mm —
35* 23.2356.2.056 Knife 22mm —
36* 23.2356.2.057 Knife 25mm —
37* 23.2356.2.058 Knife 29mm —
38* 23.2356.2.059 Knife 32mm —
39* 23.2356.2.060 Knife 35mm 
40* 12.0008.3.607 Connector Dia 8
41 12.0008.3.608 Connector Dia 10
42 12.0008.3.420 Connector
43* 12.0008.3.081 Pneumatic Adapter (1/8" / NPT 1/8")
44* 02.0750.2.100 Needle, Size 80
 45* 02.0750.2.109 Needle, Size 70
 46* 12.0008.3.463 Handvalve
 47* 24.0073.0.000 Clamp Arm, L.H.
 48* 24.0074.0.000 Clamp Arm, R.H.
 49* 08.6400.3.006 Set Screw, M3x6

* — EXTRA PARTS



Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 6063-50

S-4000 BH Omron

ACCESSORIES — EXTRA PARTS

1
2

3

5

6
43

7
8

9
10

11
12

13

29

19

14
15

16

4

40
41

17

18

20

21

22

28

31
30

26

42

—  EXTRA 
      PARTS
*

27

37
38*

32
33

23
34

24
25

35

*

* *
*

*

45**

*

*

*

36

39

43*

46*
*

*
*
*

47
48

50
49

51
52

53

54

*******
*

56*

57

56

61
60

59

58

63

62

* *
* *

* *
*
*



Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone:  +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-51

S-4000 BH Omron

ACCESSORIES — EXTRA PARTSß

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
 50* 08.6710.3.000 Nut M3
 51* 17.0031.0.460 Roll Pin
 52* 24.0071.0.000 Clamp Foot, L.H.
 53* 24.0072.0.000 Clamp Foot, R.H.
 54* 24.9920.9.990 Short Clamping Kit
55* 23.2356.1.049 Knife 6mm 
56* 24.9920.9.988 Knitwear Clamping Kit
57* 24.0165.0.000 Clamping Mat-Flat 2
58* 12.1045.0.012 E-Clip 2
59* 22.0223.4.000 L.H. Clamp Foot 1
60* 24.2055.0.000 Stud 2
61* 24.0224.4.000 R.H. Clamp Foot 1
62* 22.0226.0.000 L.H. Clamp Arm 1
63* 22.0227.0.000 R.H. Clamp Arm 1

* — EXTRA PARTS



Released 05/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 6063-52

S-4000 BH Omron


